ALLIANCE SEMICONDUCTOR 1
HHiiggh h PPeerrffoorrmmaannccee
128128KK××88
55V V CCMMOOS S FFllaassh h EEEEPPRROOMM
AASS2299FF010010
®
121288K K × × 8 8 CCMMOOS S FFllaassh h EEPEEPRROOMM
Selection guide

®®
Data retention
AS29F010 ordering information
AS29F010 part numbering system
Parameter Temperature Min Unit
Minimum pattern data retention time
150° 10 years
125° 20 years
Package \ Access time 120 ns 150 ns
Plastic DIP, 600 mil, 32-pin AS29F010-120PC AS29F010-150PC
PLCC, 0.53 × 0.45'' 32-pin AS29F010-120LC AS29F010-150LC
TSOP, 8×20 mm, 32-pin AS29F010-120TC AS29F010-150TC
AS29F 010 –XXX X C
Flash EEPROM prefix Device number Address access time
Package: P = PDIP
L = PLCC